Exhibit 1

The Station WE2XPT license (the "Station") is currently listed in the Commission's database as licensed to "DRS Sustainment Systems, Inc." This is to advise the Commission that in the near future it is anticipated that a separate application will be submitted to obtain the Commission's consent, nunc pro tunc, to the completed pro forma de facto transfer of control and assignment of license with respect to the Station from DRS Sustainment Systems, Inc. to DRS C3 & Aviation Company, an affiliate of DRS Sustainment Systems, Inc. In light of this anticipated filing, this renewal application is being signed by Richard A. Schneider, who is Treasurer of both DRS Sustainment Systems, Inc., and DRS C3 & Aviation Company.

Please note that this exhibit is being submitted to advise the Commission of the above issue and to ensure that the "Certification" in the attached application is full and accurate. While the "Certification" states that "any exceptions" should be noted on the form, the electronic renewal form does not contain a field for the insertion of such exceptions where indicated. Accordingly, this exhibit is being submitted to note the above issue as an apparent exception to the "Certification" provided on the form, and is hereby incorporated into the body of the renewal form by reference.